Control Product

-

Insecticides & Miticides

Rate Per 100

Gallons

Rate Per
10,000
SqFt

Restrictions
(Do Not Use On)

BASF DuraGuard ME Heavy Infestation 500z 200z 24hrs
BASF DuraGuard ME Prey entative, 250z 100z 24hrs
Maintenance
BASF Pylon Broad and Spider Mites 2.6t05.20z7 407 1.60z 12hrs
BASF Pylon Fungus Gnats, Thrips 5.2to 100z ; 8oz 3.20z 12hrs
BASF Sultan Spider Mites 130z 520z 12hrs
Bayer Altus Aphids 7 to 10.50z; 90z 3.60z 4hrs
Mealybus, Thrips, )
Bayer Altus Whiteflies 10.5 to 140z 120z 480z 4hrs
Aphids, Mealybugs, )
Bayer Kontos Mites, Thrips, Whiteflies 1.7 to 3.40z; 30z 1.20z 24hrs
Bayer Savate Broad and Spider Mites 11040z ;207 0.80z 12hrs
Bayer Savate Whiteflies 2 to 40z; 30z 1.20z 12hrs
BioSafe AzaGuard Aphids, Thrips, Whiteflies 10 to 160z; 130z 5.20z 4hrs
BioWorks BotaniGard 22WP Aphids, Thrips, Whiteflies 16 to 320z 32to 1120z 4hrs
Aphids, Mealybugs,
BioWorks BotaniGard Maxx Spider Mites, Thrips, 32 to 640z 64t02240z 12hrs
Whiteflies
Aphids, Caterpillars,
BioWorks Molt-X Fungus Gnats, Thrips, 4 to 100z 08to3.50z  4hrs
Whiteflies
Aphids, Fungus Gnats,
Central Life Sciences Enstar AQ Mealybugs, Thrips, 16 to 3207 8to 160z 4hrs
Whiteflies
) : : Aphids, Caterpillars,
Central Life Sciences Mavrik AQ iizs, e, 0 nlieflies 4to 100z 2 to 50z 12hrs
Corteva (Dow) Conserve SC Caterpillars, Thrips 60z 240z 4hrs
o These are recommendations, always refer to label before application.
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25
4D

4D

23

23

23

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

7A

3A

5

Kalanchoes
Kalanchoes

Dianthus, Kalanchoe,
Poisettia, Roses, Salvia,
Zinnia
Dianthus, Kalanchoe,
Poisettia, Roses, Salvia,
Zinnia

Geraniums, Orchids, Hoya,
Dracaena, Cordyline,
Schefflera, Neanthebella
Palm, Ferns

Geraniums, Peperomia,
Dracaena, Certain
Varieties of Rose

Geraniums, Peperomia,
Dracaena, Certain
Varieties of Rose

No Thermal Puls-Fogger

No Thermal Puls-Fogger

Note: These rates are in the middle if there is a range listed. For Heavy Infestations, use higher end of range.
** Always trial a new chemical first if you have never fogged it before



Insecticides & Miticides

Rate Per 100
Gallons

MOA
(Group)

Restrictions
(Do Not Use On)

Control Product

Corteva (Dow) XXpire

Corteva (Dow) XXpire
FMC Aria
FMC Aria
FMC Talstar

FMC Talstar

Gowan Aza-Direct
Gowan Captiva Prime

Gowan Hexygon 1Q

Gowan Magus
Gowan M-Pede
Gowan Sanmite SC

Marrone Bio Grandevo CG
Marrone Bio Venerate CG
MGK Pyganic Specialty

Nufarm Dipel Pro DF

Nufarm Distance

Nufarm Distance

Nufarm Minx 2
Nufarm Minx 2
Nufarm Overture 35WP

Nufarm Safari 20SG

Nufarm Tetrasan WDG

Nufarm TriStar 8.5 SL

OHP Adept

| G

'
SUPPLY CO.

Aphids, Caterpillars,
Shorefly, Mealybugs,
Thrips, Whiteflies

Scale, Spider Mites
Aphids, Thrips
Whiteflies, Mealybugs
Aphids, Caterpillars

Broad and Spider
Mites, Fungus, Gnats,
Mealybugs, Thrips,
Whiteflies

Aphids, Thrips, Whiteflies

Caterpillars, Spider Mites,
Thrips, Whiteflies

Spider Mites
Mites, Whiteflies

Aphids, Mealybugs,
Mites, Whiteflies

Broad and Spider Mites

Aphids, Mites, Thrips,
Whiteflies

Aphids, Mite, Thrips,
Whiteflies

Aphids, Mealybugs,
Mites, Thrips, Whiteflies

Caterpillars

Aphids, Whiteflies

Fungus Gnats, Shoreflies

Broad and Spider Mites
Aphids, Thrips, Whiteflies
Caterpillars, Thrips

Aphids, Mealybugs,
Thrips, Whiteflies

Spider Mites

Aphids, Caterpillars,
Mealybugs, Thrips,
Whiteflies

Whiteflies

2.750z

3.50z
0.7 to 2.90z; 20z
2.1 t04.30z; 30z

5to 100z 70z

10 to 200z; 150z

160z
8oz

240z
180z

1280z
100z

60 to 800z; 700z

60 to 900z; 700z

45to 170z, 110z

8to 320z 200z

6 to 8oz 70z

3 t0 60z; 50z

40z
8oz

80z
4 to 8oz; 60z

8 to 160z; 120z

12.5 to 250z; 190z

4 to 80z; 60z

Rate Per
10,000 REI
SqFt

1.20z 12hrs
140z 12hrs
0.80z 12hrs
1.20z 12hrs
2.80z 12hrs
60z 12hrs
6.40z 4hrs
3.20z 4hrs
9.60z 12hrs
720z 12hrs
51.20z 12hrs
40z 12hrs
280z 4hrs
300z 4hrs
440z 12hrs
80z 4hrs
2.80z 12hrs
20z 12hrs
1.60z 12hrs
3.20z 12hrs
3.20z 12hrs
240z 12hrs
480z 12hrs
760z 12hrs
240z 12hrs

These are recommendations, always refer to label before application.

4C,5

4G5
29
29

Unknown
Unknown

10A
21

Unknown
21A

Unknown

Unknown

3A

1A

7D

7D

6
6

Unknown
4A

10B

4A

Certain Pansy Varieties

Certain Pansy Varieties

Salvia, Ghost Plant, Boston
Fern, Schefflera, Gardenia,
Coral Bells, Poinsettias After
Bract Formation

Salvia, Ghost Plant, Boston
Fern, Schefflera, Gardenia,
Coral Bells, Poinsettias After
Bract Formation

Ferns, Shasta Daisy
Ferns, Shasta Daisy

Note: These rates are in the middle if there is a range listed. For Heavy Infestations, use higher end of range.
** Always trial a new chemical first if you have never fogged it before



Insecticides & Miticides

Rate Per .
Rate Per 100 MOA Restrictions
Control Product 10,000
Gallons (Group) (Do Not Use On)
SqFt
OHP Azatin O Aphids, Thrips, Whiteflies 410 160z; 100z 40z 4hrs Unknown
Aphids, Caterpillars,
OHP Decathlon 20WP Mealybugs, Thrips, 207 0.80z 12hrs 3
Whiteflies
OHP Floramite SC Spider Mites 4 to 80z; 60z 240z 12hrs  Unknown
Salvia, Ghost Plant, Boston
: . ] Fern, Schefflera, Gardenia,
OHP Fulcrum Aphids, Whiteflies 6 to 80z; 70z 2.80z 12hrs 7C Coral Bells, Poinsettias After
Bract Formation
Salvia, Ghost Plant, Boston
OHP Fulcrum Fungus Gnats, Shoreflies 3 to 60z, 50z 20z 12hrs 7C Fam, Sensi s, Gerel,

Coral Bells, Poinsettias After
Bract Formation

Aphids, Mealybugs,

OHP Kopa Mites, Whiteflies 1280z 51.20z 12hrs  Unknown
Aphids, Mealybugs, 207 0.80z 12hrs 4A
Ol e | Mites, Whiteflies
OHP Notavo Spider Mites 410 80z, 60z 240z 12hrs 10A
OHP Pedestal Thrips, Whiteflies 6 to 80z; 70z 2.80z 12hrs 15 Poinsettias
) Aphids, Mealybugs, ) .
OHP Pradia Mites, Thrips, Whiteflies 10to 17.50z; 140z 5.60z 12hrs 28,29 Pansies
Aphids, Mealybugs,
OHP Pycana iices, Tiniss, Wnieties 45 to 900z 18to 360z  12hrs 3A
OHP Sarisa Caterpillars 10910 16407 5.60z 4hrs 28
140z
OHP Sarisa Mealybl.Jgs,.Thrlps, 16.4 to 270z; 220z 8.80z 4hrs 28
Whiteflies
OHP Shuttle O Spider Mites 6.4 10 12.80z; 100z 40z 12hrs 208
Broad and Spider
Prokoz Avalon iEEE, UGS Gpats, 10 to 200z; 150z 60z 12hrs 3A
Mealybugs, Thrips,
Whiteflies
SePRO Akari 55C AllMites Mealybugs, 14 1 3507 2407 960z 12hrs  21A
Whiteflies
Aphids, Mealybugs, Salvia, Impatiens, New
: ) Thrips, Whiteflies, ; IRAC:21TA, Guinea Impatiens,
Sl L el il S Powdery and Downy [ Sen; 2267 S 12 FRAC:39  Gypsophila, Poinsettias with
Mildew Bracts with Color
SePRO Rycar Aphids, Whiteflies 2410320z 30z 1.20z 12hrs 9B
SePRO Rycar Mealybugs 60z 240z 12hrs 9B
SePRO Talus 70DF Whiteflies 6 to 90z 8oz 3.20z 12hrs 16
SePRO Talus 70DF Mealybugs 9to 140z 120z 4.80z 12hrs 16
Syngenta Avid .15EC Broad and Spider Mites 4oz 1.60z 12hrs 6 Ferns, Shasta Daisy
Syngenta Avid .15EC Aphids, Thrips, Whiteflies 80z 3.20z 12hrs 6 Ferns, Shasta Daisy

These are recommendations, always refer to label before application.

w
. Note: These rates are in the middle if there is a range listed. For Heavy Infestations, use higher end of range.
SUPPI o ** Always trial a new chemical first if you have never fogged it before




Insecticides & Miticides

Rate P
Rate Per 100 SEE e MOA Restrictions

10,000 REI
SqFt
Syngenta Endeavor Aphids, Whiteflies 2.5 to 50z; 40z 1.60z 12hrs 9B

Control Product

Gallons (Group) (Do Not Use On)

Can be used with only
Automatic Cold Foggers

Aphids, Mealybugs,
Thrips, Whiteflies
Aphids, Caterpillars,
Thrips, Whiteflies

Syngenta Flagship 25WG 410 8.507; 60z 240z 12hrs 4A

Syngenta Manispring GNL 4 to 80z; 60z 240z 4hrs 28

Rate Per
Rate Per MOA Restrictions

Control Product Disease 10,000

100 Gallons (Group) (Do Not Use On)
SqFt

Downy Mildew, Aerial

BASF Orvego Phytophthora 11 to 140z; 130z 5.20z 12hrs 40, 45
Botrytis, Downy and
BASF Pageant Intrinsic Powdery Mildew, Leaf 12 to 180z 160z 6.407 12hrs 7,11
Spots
BASF Stature SC Downy Mildew, Aerial 1202 480z 12hrs 40
Phytophthora
Bayer Aliette WDG BacterlalMBi:ljgeP:;/, Downy 40 to 800z; 600z 2407 12hrs  Unknown
Aerial Phytophthora,
Bayer Broadform Botrytis, Leaf Spots, 4 to 80z; 60z 240z 12hrs 7,11 Leatherleaf Fern
Powdery Mildew
Aerial Phytophthora,
Botrytis, Leaf Spots,
Bayer Compass 1 to 40z, 20z 0.80z 12hrs 11 Leatherleaf Fern
Powdery and Downy
Mildew
Botrtyis, Down and
BioSafe ZeroTol Powdery Mildew, 1280z 5to 160z Thr Unknown
Xanthmonas
BioWorks BotryStop Botrytis 32 to 640z 74to 1470z 4hrs  Unknown No Thermal Foggers
Botrytis, Down and 12810
BioWorks Cease Powdery Mildew, Leaf 64 to 25607 89'602 4hrs  Unknown No Thermal Foggers
Spots ’
Botrytis, Downy and
BioWorks Milstop Powdery Mildew, Leaf 20 to 480z 4610 110z 1hr  Unknown

Spots

These are recommendations, always refer to label before application.

. Note: These rates are in the middle if there is a range listed. For Heavy Infestations, use higher end of range.
it ** Always trial hemical first if you h fogged it bef:
SUPPLY coO. ys trial a new chemical first if you have never fogged it before




Control Product

Fungicides & Bactericides

Disease

Rate Per
100 Gallons

Rate Per
10,000

REI

Restrictions
(Do Not Use On)

Leaf Spots, Powdery

SqFt

Corteva (Dow) Eagle 20EW Mildew 80z 3.20z 24hrs 3
Botrytis, Downy and
FMC Fame SC Powdery Mildew, Leaf 1 to 40z 20z 0.80z 12hrs 11
Spots, Rusts
Gowan EcoSwing Botrytis, Leaf.Spots, 240z 9.60z 4hrs  Unknown
Powdery Mildew
Botrytis, Downy and
Marrone Bio Regalia CG Powdery Mildew, Leaf 40 to1200z, 800z 320z 4hrs P5
Spots
Nufarm 3336 EG Botrytis, Leaf Spots, 1)\ 4oz 1802 7202 12hrs 1
Powdery Mildew
Nufarm 3336 F Botryts, Leaf.Spots, 12 to 240z; 180z 7.20z 12hrs 1
Powdery Mildew
Nufarm Adorn Downy Mildew 2 to 40z 30z 120z 12hrs 43
Nufarm Affirm WDG Botrytis, Downy Ce 4 10 80z; 60z 2407 4hrs 19
Powdery Mildew
Nufarm Phostrol Aerial Phytophthora, 26 to 540z; 400z 160z 4hrs 33
Downy Mildew
Aerial Phytophthora,
Nufarm Protect DF Botrytis, Downy Mildew, 16 to 320z 240z 9.60z 24hrs MO3
Leaf Spots
Nufarm Spectro 90WDG Botrytis, Leaf 5pots, ¢ 350, 9407 960z 12hrs  MOS5,1 swedish Ivy, Boston Fern,
Powdery Mildew Easter Cactus
OHP 6672 4.5F Botrytis, Leaf Spots, 1)\ oaczisoz 7202 12hrs 1
Powdery Mildew
OHP Areca Bacterial 3||ght, Downy 40 to 800z; 600z 240z 12hrs  Unknown
Mildew
OHP Astun Botrytis 10to 170z, 140z 5.60z 12hrs 7
OHP Chipco 26019 N/G Botrytis, Leaf Spots 16 to 400z; 280z 11.20z 12hrs 2 Spathiphyllum
Botrytis, Downy and ;
OHP Grotto Powdery Mildew, Leaf 6410 2560z, 51.20z 4hrs MO1
1280z
Spots, Rusts
Botrytis, Down and
OHP Triathlon BA Powdery Mildew, Leaf 16 to 1920z, 640z 25.60z 4hrs  Unknown
Spots
Botrytis, Down and :
Phython 35 Banralery Millsers 13 to 2507; 190z 7.60z 48hrs MOT1
Prokoz Transom 4.5 F Borytis, Leaf.Spots, 12 to 240z; 180z 7.20z 12hrs 1
Powdery Mildew
Botrytis, Downy and :
SePRO Camelot O Powdery Mildew, Leaf 6410 2560z, 51.20z 4hrs MOT1
1280z
Spots, Rusts
SePRO Decree 50WDG Botrytis 12 to 240z, 1607 6.407 12hrs 17 No Thermal Foggers
SePRO Pipron LC Powdery Mildew 4 10 80z; 60z 2407 12hrs 5

These are recommendations, always refer to label before application.

Note: These rates are in the middle if there is a range listed. For Heavy Infestations, use higher end of range.
** Always trial a new chemical first if you have never fogged it before
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Fungicides & Bactericides

Rate Per
Rate Per MOA Restrictions

Control Product Disease 10,000 REI

100 Gallons (Group) (Do Not Use On)
SqFt

Botrytis, Downy and
Syngenta Heritage WDG Powdery Mildew, Leaf 2 to40z; 30z 120z 4hrs 11
Spots, Rusts

Geraniums, Impatiens, New
Syngenta Medallion WDG Botrytis, Leaf Spots 2 to 40z 30z 1.20z 12hrs 12 Guinea Impatiens, Leatherleaf
Fern

Botrytis, Downy and
Syngenta Mural Powdery Mildews, Leaf 4 to 70z, 60z 240z 12hrs 7,11 Leatherleaf Fern
Spots

Geraniums, Impatiens, New
410 607; 507 207 12hrs 9,12 Guinea Impatiens, Leatherleaf
Fern

Botrytis, Leaf Spots,

Syngenta Palladium Powdery Mildew

Aerial Phytophthora,

Biomy itz 0.6 to 3.20z; 20z 0.80z 4hrs u1s

Syngenta Segovis

for Converting Solid and Liquid Chemicals for Fogging

Amount of pesticide
recommended for 100
gallons of water

Amount of pesticide
recommended for 100
gallons of water

Amount of pesticide
for 10,000 sq ft

Amount of pesticide
for 10,000 sq ft

1.0 ounces 0.4 ounces 17.0 ounces 6.8 ounces
2.0 ounces 0.8 ounces 18.0 ounces 7.2 ounces
3.0 ounces 1.2 ounces 19.0 ounces 7.6 ounces
4.0 ounces 1.6 ounces 20.0 ounces 8.0 ounces
5.0 ounces 2.0 ounces 21.0 ounces 8.4 ounces
6.0 ounces 2.4 ounces 22.0 ounces 8.8 ounces
7.0 ounces 2.8 ounces 23.0 ounces 9.2 ounces
8.0 ounces 3.2 ounces 24.0 ounces 9.6 ounces
9.0 ounces 3.6 ounces 25.0 ounces 10.0 ounces
10.0 ounces 4.0 ounces 26.0 ounces 10.4 ounces
11.0 ounces 4.4 ounces 27.0 ounces 10.8 ounces
12.0 ounces 4.8 ounces 28.0 ounces 11.2 ounces
13.0 ounces 5.2 ounces 29.0 ounces 11.6 ounces
14.0 ounces 5.6 ounces 30.0 ounces 12.0 ounces
15.0 ounces 6.0 ounces 31.0 ounces 12.4 ounces

16.0 ounces 6.4 ounces 32.0 ounces 12.8 ounces

These are recommendations, always refer to label before application.

. Note: These rates are in the middle if there is a range listed. For Heavy Infestations, use higher end of range.
it ** Always trial hemical first if you h fogged it bef:
SUPPLY coO. ys trial a new chemical first if you have never fogged it before




